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EASTERN DISTRICY
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPTONSHIPS
SATURDAY 21st JANUARY 1989

AT
GALASHTELS ACADENY

SPONSORED BY

LOCHGARRO:

EAST DISTRICT CHAMPIONS 1989

SENIOR MEN

Individual S.Hale (Perth Strathtay H.) R.K.Farmer Trophy

Team Edinburgh A.c. Fraser Trophy
I.Archibald(9) G.Harker(14) M.Ferguson(17)

B.Kirkwood (19) A.Jenkins(20) S§.Cohen(21)

JUNIOR MEN

Individual T.Reid (Dundee Hawkhill H.) East District Trophy

Team Pitreavie A.A.C. Aberdeen A.A.C. Trophy
C.Murphy (2) G.Gardiner (9) P.Morrison(11)

YOUTHS

Individual A.Kinghorn (Edinburgh A.C.) Tom D.Todd Cup

Team Aberdeen A.A.C. Stenhouse Trophy
R.Sutherland(2) S.Wright(3) N.Collins(9)

SENIOR BOYS

Individual M.Kelso (Pitreavie A.A.C.) Tom D.Todd Trophy
Team Falkirk Victoria H. Edinburgh A.C. cup
G.Johnstone(2) A.Tulloch(4) S.Russel (7)

JUNIOR BOYS
Individual R.Wilson (Central Region A.C.) Simpson Donald Trophy

Team Edinburgh A.cC. J.T.Mitchell Trophy
T.Winters(3) R.Hay (4) N.Williamson(6)



Results for SENIOR MENS race

POS NAME

S.Hale
J.Robson
P.Fox
I.Steel
P.Faulds
C.Haskett
G.Grindlay
B.Emmerson
I.Archibald
I.Matheson
J.Pentecost
C.Hall
I.Johnstone
G.Marker
G.Grieve
J.Connally
M.Ferguson
M.Strachan
B.Kirkwood
A.Jenkins
S.Cohen
R.Stone
A.Fair
R.Hall
M.McQuaid
D.Duguid
J.Wilkinson
C.Ross
P.Briscoe
A.Walker
P.McColgan
E.Arrowsmith
J.Ross
G.McMaster
S.Gibson
M.Coyne
D.Ross
K.Dawson
N.Thin
D.McGonigle
P.Simpson
D.Lothian
S.Cassells
T.Anderson
R.Hope
W.Anderson
I.Seggie
A.Ward
P.Marshalt
R.Hanlon
P.Hunter
K.Duncan
D.Gibson
W.Knox
R.Brown
A.Curtis
G.Raphy
C.Hunter
W.Day
W.Ramsbot tom
B.Howie
A.McIntosh
D.Massie
S.Mathieson
J.Darcy
C.McClennan
R.Pyatt
A.Gillies
D.Knight
B.Simmons
B.Cook
J.Knox
N.McDonald
D.Law
N.Renton
S.Borland
E.McKenzie
J.Smith
A.Agnew
G.Bartlett

cLuB

Perth Strathtay H.
Edinburgh Southern H.
Dundee Hawkhill H.

Edinburgh Southern H.

Falkirk Victoria H.
Dundee Hawkhill H.

Edinburgh Southern H.

Teviotdale Harriers
Edinburgh A.C.
Aberdeen A.A.cC.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Aberdeen A.A.C.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Edinburgh A.C.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Gala Harriers
Edinburgh A.cC.

Fife A.C.

Edinburgh A.cC.
Edinburgh A.C.
Edinburgh A.C.
Haddington E.L.P.
Teviotdale Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Central Region A.C.
Aberdeen A.A.C.

Gala Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Teviotdale Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Aberdeen A.A.C.
Haddington E.L.P.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Hunters Bog Trotters
Falkirk Victoria H.
Edinburgh Southern H.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Edinburgh Southern H.
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Pitreavie A.A.C.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Aberdeen A.A.C.
Edinburgh Univ H & H
Gala Harriers

Gala Harriers

Livingston & District A.

Edinburgh A.cC.
Haddington E.L.P.
Fife A.C.

Edinburgh A.C.
Pitreavie A.A.C.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Teviotdale Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters

Livingston & District A.

Edinburgh A.C.
Hunters Bog Trotters
Falkirk Victoria H.
Edinburgh Univ H & H
Edinburgh Southern H.
Fife A.C.

Aberdeen A.A.C.
Haddington E.L.P.
Teviotdale Harriers
Edinburgh A.C.

St. Andrews University

Edinburgh A.C.

Perth Strathtay H.
Edinburgh Southern H.
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Teviotdale Harriers
Edinburgh Southern H.
Corstorphine A.A.C.
Gala Harriers

Dundee Hawkhill H.
Ferranti A.A.C.
Haddington E.L.P.

Livingston & District A.
Heriot Watt University

TIME
38:29
38:31
38:50
39:18
39:29
39:40
39:42
39:44
39:49
39:51
39:54
39:58
40:10
40:16
40:20
40:28
40:30
40:35
40:41
40:47
40:50
40:51
40:54
40:58
41:03
41:06
41:09
41:13
41:16
41:17
41:17
41:21
41:29
41:35
41:36
41:38
41:45
41:56
41:59
42:07
42:18
42:25
42:29
42:38
42:43
42:50
42:58
43:00
43:02
43:08
43:12
43:13
43:15
43:17
43:20
43:24
43:26
43:26
43:26
43:33
43:36
43:37
43:42
43:49
43:53
43:53
44:00
44:03
44:05
44:06
44:07
44:08
44:10
44:11
44:14
44:17
44:18
44:19
44:24
44:27

POS NAME

81
82
83
84

160

A.Reid
S.Amos
A.Clyne
A.Shankie
R.Thomas
A.Smith
S.Wallace
A.Meikle
J.Findlay
D.Armour
M.Healy
J.Musgrave
N.Blissett
S.Henderson
A.Casson
W.Higgins
J.Marsh
A.Fox
A.Russell
J.Baird
R.Jardine
I.McIntyre
A.Samuel
M.Ogston
P.Baxter
G.Crawford
A.Gartside
J.Gavin
S.Bal four
M.Nolan
B.Melville
G.Douglas
R.Nolan
D.Cairns
D.Gunstone
C.Nichol
M.McClure
D.Gillespie
J.Holden
G.Bennison
R.Lyall
D.Taylor
J.Cherrie
A.StemcZyk
D.Francis
D.Marsh
J.Joyce
J.Agnew
C.Lewis
N.Torsney
A.Dickson
J.Slattery
B.Cockburn
A.Oag
W.Kilgour
N.Watson
R.Brown
I.Campbel L
J.Buick
J.McFarlane
C.Cable
1.Morrison
R.Kettles
P.Paterson
M.Paxton
Dereck.Clyne
J.Wilson
G.Duncan
P.White
N.McIntyre
Ross.Anderson
G.Clement
J.Harvey
R.Nicolson
S.Dick
C.Lumsden
D.Darroch
A.Lamb
C.Graham
A.Flockhart

CLUB

Teviotdale Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Falkirk Victoria H.
Haddington E.L.P.
Gala Harriers

Fife A.C.

Central Region A.C.
Edinburgh Southern H.
Aberdeen A.A.C.
Hunters Bog Trotters
Gala Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Falkirk Victoria H.
Teviotdale Harriers
Aberdeen University
Pitreavie A.A.C.
Haddington E.L.P.
Boness Harriers

Livingston & District A.

Teviotdale Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Pitreavie A.A.C.
Edinburgh A.C.
Edinburgh Univ H & H
Ferranti A.A.C.

Livingston & District A.

Aberdeen University
Fife A.C.

Falkirk Victoria H.
Edinburgh A.C.
Penicuik Harriers
Fife A.C.

Teviotdale Harriers
Teviotdale Harriers
Falkirk Victoria H.
Fife A.C.

Fife A.C.

Edinburgh Southern H.
Hunters Bog Trotters
Edinburgh Southern H.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Fife A.C.

Fife A.C.

Dundee Hawkhill H.
Edinburgh A.C.
Hunters Bog Trotters

Livingston & District A.

Corstorphine A.A.C.

Livingston & District A.

Edinburgh A.C.
Lothian A.C.

Fife A.C.

Perth Strathtay H.
Ferranti A.A.C.

Livingston & District A.

Lothian A.C.
Bathgate A.A.C.
Edinburgh Southern H.

Heriot Watt University

Lasswade A.C.
Edinburgh Southern H.
Perth Strathtay H.
Teviotdale Harriers

Livingston & District A.

Pitreavie A.A.C.

Livingston & District A.

Edinburgh Univ H & H
Corstorphine A.A.C.
Edinburgh Spartans

St. Andrews University

Ferranti A.A.C.
Edinburgh Spartans
Falkirk Victoria H.
Gala Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Penicuik Harriers
Haddington E.L.P.

TIME
44:33
44:40
44:55
44:57
45:04
45:07
45:10
45:13
45:15
45:16
45:20
45:36
45:41
45:43
45:45
45:48
45:58
45:59
46:02
46:07
46:11
46:15
46:20
46:22
46:24
46:27
46:34
46:38
46:43
46:47
46:48
46:48
46:48
47:06
47:09
47:11
47:16
47:18
47:21
47:25
47:27
47:30
47:32
47:38
47:49
47:49
47:49
47:55
47:56
47:58
48:02
48:03
48:05
48:14
48:14
48:22
48:27
48:28
48:32
48:37
48:38
48:41
48:48
49:05
49:06
49:07
49:10
49:15
49:17
49:17
49:20
49:22
49:24
49:29
49:33
49:36
49:38
49:39
49:42
49:55



Results for SENIOR MENS race (continued)

POS
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

NAME
T.Ridley
D.Baker
M.Davidson
E.Scott
R.McIntosh
[.Marshall
T.Rutherford
M.Leadbetter
H.Muchamore
D.Robson
R.Redpath
D.Ovens
L.Macabe
A.Birse
D.Hayland
S.Cochrane
C.Fenton
J.Lightbody
F.McCain
M.Kassyk
A.Johnstone
T.McCal lum
S.Boucher
L.Sneddon
B.Gibb
D.Cooper
I.Watson
R.Mitchell
J.MclLeod
C.Dickson
G.Twaddell
J.Morrison
H.Munn
A.Coltman
M.Gray
R.Watters
J.Cooney
B.Byers
M.Thewlis
H.McCaffrey
A.Morrison
D.Forbes
D.Hamilton
Ron.Anderson
W.Hunter
E.Stevenson
D.Wall
C.Crane
B.Scott

POS CLUB

Edinburgh A.C.
Falkirk Victoria H.
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Edinburgh Southern

Teviotdale Harriers
Gala Harriers

2
3
4
5 Aberdeen A.A.C.
6
7
8

Haddington E.L.P.

9 Hunters Bog Trotter

Fife A.C.
Livingston & Distri
Perth Strathtay H.
Ferranti A.A.C.
Corstorphine A.A.C.

cLuB

Ferranti A.A.C.
Edinburgh A.C.
Teviotdale Harriers
Edinburgh A.C.
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Hunters Bog Trotters
Falkirk Victoria H.

Livingston & District A.

Haddington E.L.P.
Teviotdale Harriers

Livingston & District A.

Penicuik Harriers
Corstorphine A.A.C.
Dundee Hawkhill H.
Penicuik Harriers
Gala Harriers
Aberdeen University
Ferranti A.A.C.
Haddington E.L.P.

Livingston & District A.

Central Region A.C.
Lothian A.C.
Edinburgh Southern H.
Corstorphine A.A.C.
Teviotdale Harriers
Harmeny A.C.

Dundee Hawkhill H.
Teviotdale Harriers
Lasswade A.C.
Lasswade A.C.

Perth Strathtay H.
Haddington E.L.P.
Fife A.C.
Teviotdale Harriers
Edinburgh A.C.
Ferranti A.A.C.
Ferranti A.A.C.

Livingston & District A.

Perth Strathtay H.

Livingston & District A.

Boness Harriers

Fife A.C.

Penicuik Harriers
Corstorphine A.A.C.
Ferranti A.A.C.
Edinburgh A.C.
Hunters Bog Trotters

Livingston & District A.

Teviotdale Harriers

H.

S

ct A.A.C.

TIME
50:01
50:02
50:04
50:12
50:17
50:29
50:41
50:49
50:52
51:00
51:00
51:08
51:19
51:42
51:46

51:57

51:58
51:58
51:58
52:06
52:11
52:18
52:21
52:36
52:39
52:44
52:46
52:52
53:02
53:14
53:18
53:39
53:49
53:52
54:08
54:28
54:46
54:49
55:30
55:35
55:58
56:07
57:01
57:50
58:02
58:05
58:14
58:57
60:11

SCORE

100
114
137
150
186
204

333
430
445

741
815
917

Results for YOUTHS race

POS NAME CLuB TIME
1 A.Kinghorn Edinburgh A.C. 22:49
2 R.Sutherland ® Aberdeen A.A.C. 22:58°
3 S.Wright Aberdeen A.A.C. 23:11
4 T.Mendum Corstorphine A.A.C. 23:24
5 R.Crook Pitreavie A.A.C. 23:32
6 A.Short Pitreavie A.A.C. 23:36
7 A.Dolan Edinburgh A.C. 23:42
8 M.McCartney Edinburgh A.cC. 23:44
9 N.Collins Aberdeen A.A.C. 23:47

10 S.Burch Pitreavie A.A.C. 23:55

11 M_Hayman Haddington E.L.P. 24:04

12 D.Slyth Haddington E.L.P. 24:17

13 N.Maxwell Harmeny A.C. 24:21

14 L.Culbertson Edinburgh Southern H. 26:26

15 M.Pawlowski George Heriots School 24:38

16 K.Fotheringham Haddington E.L.P. 24:46

17 G.Morrison George Heriots School 25:03

18 D.Cocker Falkirk Victoria H. 25:36

19 R.Paterson George Heriots School 25:39

20 C.Dpunlop Edinburgh A.C. 25:41

21 S.Louden Bathgate A.A.C. 25:48

22 A.Hanley Livingston & District A. 25:49

23 J.Brooke George Heriots School 25:57

24 E.Wilson Central Region A.C. 26:04

25 G.Bailey Livingston & District A. 26:09

26 C.Russell Falkirk Victoria H. 26:58

27 R.McGrath Queen Victoria School 27:21

28 D.McNeill George Heriots School 27:38

29 G.Wood Queen Victoria School 27:47

30 M.Mutch Queen Victoria School 27:58

31 M.Crawford Central Region A.C. 28:20

32 N.Breslin Edinburgh A.C. 28:44

33 N.Graham Pitreavie A.A.C. 31:15

34 S.Rebello George Heriots School 31:36

POS cLuUB SCORE
1 Aberdeen A.A.C. 14

2 Edinburgh A.C. 16

3 Pitreavie A.A.C. 21

4 Haddington E.L.P. 39

5 George Heriots School 51

6 Queen Victoria School 86

Results for JUNIOR MENS race

POS NAME cLus TIME
1 T.Reid Dundee Hawkhill H. 37:34
2 C.Murphy Pitreavie A.A.C. 37:55
3 I.Falconer Harmeny A.C. 40:19
4 M.Currie Central Region A.C. 40:55
5 S.Rankine Falkirk Victoria H. 41:07
6 C.Murphy Teviotdale Harriers 41:17
7 M.Steele Edinburgh A.C. 41:49
8 C.Vernon-Parry St. Andrews University 42:35
9 G.Gardiner Pitreavie A.A.C. 43:03
10 S.Garland Edinburgh A.C. 43:27
11 P.Morrison Pitreavie A.A.C. 43:39
12 A.Small Edinburgh A.C. 44:08
13 L.Orr Edinburgh Southern H. 44:35
14 S.Kynoch Falkirk Victoria H. 45:27
15 P.McPhillips Edinburgh Univ H & H. 46:29
16 M.Austin Falkirk Victoria H. 47:58
17 B.Davis St. Andrews University 48:15
18 C.Krives Bathgate A.A.C. 49:11
19 1.Gauld Edinburgh Univ H & H. 49:19

20 A.Laird Aberdeen University 50:20

21 S.Scott Edinburgh Univ H & H. 53:57

POS cLuB SCORE
1 Pitreavie A.A.C. 22
2 Edinburgh A.C. 29
3 Falkirk Victoria H. 35

4 Edinburgh Univ H &

H.



Results for JUNIOR BOYS race

POS NAME CLUB TIME
1 R.Wilson Central Region A.C. 11:31
2 D.Carty Bathgate A.A.C. 11:34
3 T.Winters Edinburgh A.cC. 11:55
4 R.Hay Edinburgh A.C. 11:58
5 C.Wilson Aberdeen A.A.C. 12:02
6 N.Williamson Edinburgh A.C. 12:07
7 K.Daly Edinburgh A.cC. 12:11
8 B.Boyle Bathgate A.A.C. 12:13
9 M.McNaughton Haddington E.L.P. 12:13

10 D.Hughes Teviotdale Harriers 12:24
11 G.Gatherer Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12:30
12 A.Harvey Livingston & District A. 12:33

13 N.Learmonth Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12:34
14 S.Bruce Aberdeen A.A.cC. 12:34
15 S.Maghrour Edinburgh A.C. 12:38

16 D.Wilson Falkirk Victoria H. 12:40
17 C.Munro Haddington E.L.P. 12:43

18 B.Sutcliffe Pitreavie A.A.C. 12:48

19 A.sharp Edinburgh Southern H. 12:49

20 D.Yellowlees Teviotdale Harriers 12:49

21 S.Furness Bathgate A.A.C. 12:52

22 C.Wilson . Queen Victoria School 12:58

23 S.Boyne Queen Victoria School 13:02

24 A.Wood Queen Victoria School 13:02

25 A.Cardwell Teviotdale Harriers 13:02

26 N.Watson Perth Strathtay H. 13:02

27 D.MacDonald Perth Strathtay H. 13:02

28 D.Main Lasswade A.C. 13:06

29 B.Knox Livingston & District A. 13:11

30 A.Smith Edinburgh A.cC. 13:12

31 G.Whyte Queen Victoria School 13:14

32 S.Borwick Edinburgh Southern H. 13:14

33 C.Smith Corstorphine A.A.C. 13:18

34 D.Prest Aberdeen A.A.C. 13:21

35 M.Anderson Corstorphine A.A.C. 13:21

36 N.McMillan George Heriots School 13:21

37 M.Grieve Haddington E.L.P. 13:28

38 W.Duncan Aberdeen A.A.C. 13:33

39 R.Paterson Central Region A.C. 13:37

40 G.Bertie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13:42

41 H.Hutchison Edinburgh A.C. 13:43

42 D.Lowry Haddington E.L.P. 13:43

43 K.Wilson Falkirk Victoria H. 13:50

44 A.Oliver Aberdeen A.A.C. 13:52

45 S.McKinley Pitreavie A.A.C. 13:52

46 M.Hamlin Lasswade A.C. 13:54

47 R.McFarlane Fife A.C. 13:54

48 A.Mumford Penicuik Harriers 14:00

49 D.McKenzie Pitreavie A.A.C. 14:01

50 K.Gallacher Edinburgh Southern H. 14:04

51 C.Pucci Aberdeen A.A.C. 14:06

52 S.MacKenzie Edinburgh A.C. 14:14

53 P.Murdoch Boness Harriers 14:19

54 D.Clelland Lasswade A.C. 14:28

55 P.Clarke Penicuik Harriers 14:32

56 A.Caldwell Perth Strathtay H. 14:39

57 K.Peattie Aberdeen A.A.C. 14:45

58 S.Kirkness Penicuik Harriers 14:57

59 G.Philp George Heriots School 14:58

60 D.Kirk Central Region A.C. 15:04

61 B.Scott Teviotdale Harriers 15:17

62 C.Bryce George Heriots School 15:27

63 S.Dundon Pitreavie A.A.C. 15:45

64 S.Liddle Central Region A.C. 15:50

65 D.McAulay Bathgate A.A.C. 15:52

66 A.Lamb Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16:29

67 M.Gal loway George Heriots School 16:45

68 K.Jamieson George Heriots School 16:58

69 G.Hirst George Heriots School 17:25

70 D.Smith Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 18:45

POS CLUB SCORE
1 Edinburgh A.C. 13
2 Bathgate A.A.C. 31
3 Aberdeen A.A.C. 53
4 Teviotdale Harriers 55
5 Haddington E.L.P. 63
6 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 64
7 Queen Victoria School 69
8 Central Region A.C. 100
9 Edinburgh Southern H. 101

10 Perth Strathtay H. 109
11 Pitreavie A.A.C. 112

12 Lasswade A.C. 128
13 George Heriots School 157
14 Penicuik Harriers 161

Results for SENIOR BOYS race

POS NAME cLus

1 M.Kelso Pitreavie A.A.C.

2 G.Jochnston Falkirk Victoria H.

3 A.Casey Queen Victoria School
4 A.Tulloch Falkirk Victoria H.

5 M.Dobbin Bathgate A.A.C.

6 S.Meldrum Pitreavie A.A.C.

7 S.Russel Falkirk Victoria H.

8 B.Wear Teviotdale Harriers
9 A.McConnachie George Heriots School
10 N.Johnstone Edinburgh Southern H.
11 S.Wilson Falkirk Victoria H.
12 J.Black Dundee Hawkhill H.
13 N.Latimer Harmeny A.C.
14 J.Wood Queen Victoria School

15 D.Sharkey
16 B.McConnel

Edinburgh A.cC.
Bathgate A.A.C.

17 S.Bruce Aberdeen A.A.C.

18 M.Lawton Bathgate A.A.C.

19 A.Conn George Heriots School

20 S.Billibness Pitreavie A.A.C.

21 E.Calvert Aberdeen A.A.C.

22 M.Daley Corstorphine A.A.C.

23 S.Marshall Haddington E.L.P.

24 1.Laird Haddington E.L.P.

25 M.McEwan Penicuik Harriers

26 C.Dick Central Region A.C.

27 J.Forbes Lasswade A.C.

28 S.McKenkie Livingston & District A.

29 D.Nisbet Corstorphine A.A.C.

30 D.Ritchie Falkirk Victoria H.

31 D.Hepburn Falkirk Victoria H.

32 G.Smith Lasswade A.C.

33 R.McFarlane Falkirk Victoria H.

34 A.McGonigle George Heriots School

35 M.Gray Bathgate A.A.C.

36 N.Wallace Queen Victoria School

37 S.McArthur Livingston & District A.

38 A.Murdoch Falkirk Victoria H.

39 J.Hughes Teviotdale Harriers

40 C.Westwood Central Region A.C.

41 D.Stewart Pitreavie A.A.C.

42 C.Cant Edinburgh A.cC.

43 F.Maghrour Edinburgh A.C.

44 B.Arnott Pitreavie A.A.C.

45 S.Innes Harmeny A.C.

46 S.Sparksman Dunbar R.C.

47 C.Coleman Penicuik Harriers

48 A.Sayer Dunbar R.C.

49 M.Anderson George Heriots School

50 M.Clements George Heriots School

51 P.Nelson George Heriots School
POS CLUB

1 Falkirk Victoria H.

2 Pitreavie A.A.C.

3 Bathgate A.A.C.

4 Queen Victoria School
5 George Heriots School
6 Edinburgh A.C.



SCCU East District Cross Counlry
Championships, Galashiels -
Senior 7.5 miles: 1, 5. Hale (Perth
Strathtay) 33.29; 2, |. Robson (ESH)
38.31; 3, P. Fox (DHH) 38.50; 4, L.
Steel (ESH) 39.18; 5, P. Faulds (FVH)
39.29; 6, C. Haskett (DHH) 39.40; 7,
G. Grindlay (ESH) 3942; 8 B
Emmerson, VI, (Teviot) 39.44; 9, L.
Archibald (EAC) 39.49; 10, L
Matheson (Aber) 39.51; 11, ].
Pentecost (FYH) 39.54; 12, C. Hall
{Aber) 39.58; 13, 1. Johnston (FVH)
40.10; 14, G. Harken (EAC) 40.16;
15, G. Grieve (FVH) 4020; 16, ].
Connolly (Gala) 4028; 17, M.
Ferguson (EAC) 4030; 18, M.
Strachan (Fife) 40.35; 19, B.
Kirkwood (EAC) 4041; 20, A.
Jenkins (EAC) 40.47.

Teams 1, EAC 100pts; 2, Falkirk
Victoria 114; 3, DHH 137; 4, ESH
150; 5, Aberdeen 185; 6, Teviotdale
204.

Juniors 7 mile: 1, T. Reid (DHH)
37.44; 2, C. Murphy (Pit) 37.55; 3, L.
Falconer (Harmeny) 40.19; 4, M.
Currie (Central Region) 40.55; 5, 5.
Rankin (FVH) 41.07; 6, C. Murphy
(Teviot) 41.17; 7, M. Steel (EAC)
41.49; 8, C. Vernon-Parry (5t And.
Univ.) 42.35; 9, G. Gardiner (Pit)
43.08; 10, S. Garland (EAC) 43.27,
Teams 1, Pitreavie 22pts; 2, EAC29;
3, Falkirk 35pts.
Youths 4 mile: 1, A. Kinghorn (EAC)
22.49; 2, R. Sutherland (Aber) 22.58;
3, 5. Wright (Aber) 23.11; 4, T.
Mendrum (Corstorphine) 23.24; 5,
R. Crook (Pit) 23.32; 6, A. Short (i)
2335, Teams 1, Aberdeen 14 pis; 2,
EAC 16; 3, Pitreavie 21.

Scnior Boys 3 miles: 1, M. Kelso
(Pit) 16.14; 2, G. Johnston (FVH)



16.21;3, A. Casey {Q. Vic. 5ch) 16.24;
4, A, Tulloch (FVH) 1626; 5, M.
Dobbins (Bathgate) 16.37; 6, 5.
Meldrum (Pit) 16.49. Teams: 1,
Falkirk Victoria 13 pts; 2, Pitreavie
27; 3, Bathgate 39,

Junior Boys 2 miles: 1, R. Wilson
(Cen Reg) 11.31; 2, D. Carty
(Bathgate) 1134; 3, T. Wiotness
(EAC) 11.55; 4, R. Kay (EAC) 11.58;
5, C. Wilson (Aber) 12.02; 6, N,
Williamson (EAC) 12.05.

Teams: 1, EAC 13 pts; 2, Bathgate
31; 3, Aberdeen AAC 53,



